

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Gurmeet Singh S/o Sh. Surmukh Singh, Bhai Mastan Singh Nagar, SriMuktsar Sahib(Punjab)

....Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Executive Engineer, Central Works Division 2, (B & R), Amritsar(Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Superintending Engineer, Construction Division (B & R), Amritsar (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 3161 of 2020

V/s

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 28.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 20th July, 2021 (Tuesday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.</u>

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date :28th April, 2021 State Information Commissioner Punjab



Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> <u>Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab</u>

Gurmeet Singh S/o Sh. Surmukh Singh, Bhai Mastan Singh Nagar, SriMuktsar Sahib(Punjab)

....Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Executive Engineer, Central Works Division 2, (B & R), Amritsar(Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Superintending Engineer, Construction Division (B & R), Amritsar (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 2686 of 2020

V/s

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 28.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 20th July, 2021 (Tuesday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.</u>

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date :28th April, 2021 State Information Commissioner Punjab



Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Raj Kumar S/o Sh. Amarnath, 144, Sun City, Amloh Road, Khanna (Punjab)

....Appellant

V/s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Divisional Forest officer, Ludhiana(Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Conservator of Forests, Punjab, South Circle, Opp. Central Jail, Patiala (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 2373 of 2020

ORDER

Date: 28th April, 2021

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 28.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 20th July, 2021 (Tuesday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing</u> through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab



Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Harbans Singh S/o Sh. Gurcharan Singh, Patti Chahalan, V.P.O. – Bhiwanigarh, Distt. – Sangrur - 148026(Punjab)

....Appellant

Public Information Officer,
O/o The Sub Divisional Engineer,
Construction Sub Division 1,
B & R, Sangrur(Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Sub Divisional Engineer, B & R, Sangrur (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 3251 of 2020

V/s

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 28.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 20th July, 2021 (Tuesday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing</u> through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date :28th April, 2021 State Information Commissioner Punjab



Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Sucha Singh S/o Sh. Dev Singh, Village – Dharar, Sub Tehsil – Jandiala Guru, Amritsar(Punjab)

....Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Tehsildar, Khadoor Sahib, Distt. – Tarn Taran(Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Sub Divisional Magistrate, Khadoor Sahib, Distt. – Tarn Taran (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 3256 of 2020

V/s

<u>ORDER</u>

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 28.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 20th July, 2021 (Tuesday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing</u> through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date :28th April, 2021 State Information Commissioner Punjab



Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Sarabjit Singh S/o Sh. Gurdeep Singh, V.P.O. – Gumanpura, Teh. & Distt. - Amritsar(Punjab)

....Appellant

V/s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Divisional Forest officer, Amritsar (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Conservator of Forests, Punjab, Bist Circle, Near Maqsudan Chowk, Jalandhar (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 2959 of 2020

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 28.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 20th July, 2021 (Tuesday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.</u>

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date :28th April, 2021 State Information Commissioner Punjab



Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Sarabjit Singh S/o Sh. Gurdeep Singh, V.P.O. – Gumanpura, Teh. & Distt. - Amritsar(Punjab)

....Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Divisional Forest officer, Amritsar (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Conservator of Forests, Punjab, Bist Circle, Near Maqsudan Chowk, Jalandhar (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 2960 of 2020

V/s

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 28.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 20th July, 2021 (Tuesday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.</u>

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date :28th April, 2021

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab



Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Rajinder Singh S/o Sh. Om Kumar, V.P.O. – Kot-Fatuhi, Tehsil – Garhshankar, Dist. – Hoshiarpur - 144519(Punjab)

....Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Executive Engineer, P.W.D. (B & R), Provincial Division, Sangrur(Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Superintending Engineer, P.W.D. (B & R), Circle Sangrur (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 2210 of 2020

V/s

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 28.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 20th July, 2021 (Tuesday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.</u>

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date :28th April, 2021 State Information Commissioner Punjab



Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Manpreet Singh S/o Sh. Mansa Ram, 85 – G, Gobind Nagar, Model Town, Patiala(Punjab)

....Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Director, State Transport Punjab, Sector 17, Chandigarh (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Director, State Transport Punjab, Sector 17, Chandigarh (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 21 of 2020

V/s

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 28.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 20th July, 2021 (Tuesday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.</u>

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date :28th April, 2021 State Information Commissioner Punjab



Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> <u>Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab</u>

Ashok Kumar, H. No. 1289, Morni Wala Khuh, Derabassi, Distt. – Mohali - 140501(Punjab)

....Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Chief Engineer, KAD, Water Resource Management, Sector 18, Chandigarh

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Director, Water Resource Department, Pb., (Water Cell), Sector 18, Chandigarh

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 2100 of 2020

V/s

ORDER

Date: 28th April, 2021

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 28.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 20th July, 2021 (Tuesday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.</u>

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab



Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Sukhwinder Singh S/o Sh. Banta Singh, Village – Dhupsari, P.O. - Govt. Polytechnic College, Tehsil – Batala, Distt. - Gurdaspur(Punjab)

.... Complainant

V/s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Divisional Forest Officer, Gurdaspur (Punjab)

...Respondents

Complaint Case No. 506 of 2020

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e.

28.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is adjourned to 20th July, 2021 (Tuesday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing

through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date :28th April, 2021 State Information Commissioner Punjab

PSIC S

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Madan Lal S/o Sh. Fakir Chand, New Chandan Nagar, Kapurthala Road, Kartarpur – 144801 (Jalandhar)(Punjab)

....Complainant

V/s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Managing Director, Punjab State Seeds Corporation Limited, 'Kheti Bhawan' 4th Floor, Phase – 6, S. A. S. Nagar (Mohali)(Punjab)

...Respondents

Complaint Case No. 525 of 2020

ORDER

Date: 28th April, 2021

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 28.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 20th July, 2021 (Tuesday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.</u>

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab



Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>
<u>Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab</u>

Sahbaj Khan S/o Sh. Sahzad Jhan, H. No. 224, Street No. 09, Village – Mohali, Phase -1, Mohali (Punjab)

....Appellant

V/s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Assistant Labour Commissioner, District Administrative Complex O/o Deputy Commissioner, Sector 76, 4th Floor, Room No. 507, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali) (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Labour Commissioner, Phase – 10, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali) (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 2253 of 2020

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 28.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 20th July, 2021 (Tuesday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.</u>

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date :28th April, 2021 (Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab



Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Ms. Tamanna, Advocate, District Courts, Bathinda (Punjab)

....Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Secretary, Regional Transport Authority, Bathinda (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The State Transport Commissioner, Pb., Sector 17, Chandigarh

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 20 of 2020

V/s

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 28.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 20th July, 2021 (Tuesday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing</u> through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date :28th April, 2021 State Information Commissioner
Puniab



Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Ravinder Kataria, # 64, New Sant Fateh Singh Nagar, Dugri Road, Ludhiana (Punjab)

...Appellant

V/s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Secretary, Regional Transport Authority, Amritsar (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The State Transport Commissioner, Punjab, Sector 17, Chandigarh

... Respondents

Appeal Case No. 1939 of 2019

<u>ORDER</u>

Date: 28th April, 2021

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 28.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 20th July, 2021 (Tuesday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.</u>

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab



Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Baljeet Singh S/o Sh. Bachan Singh, 64 – H, B. R. S. Nagar, Ludhiana - 141012 (Punjab)

...Appellant

V/s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Chairman, Improvement Trust, Ludhiana (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Regional Deputy Director, Urban Local Bodies, Ludhiana (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 2541 of 2019

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 28.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 20th July, 2021 (Tuesday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing</u> through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date :28th April, 2021

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab



Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Mohit Bansal
C/o Bansal Provision Store,
Village – Adial,
P. O. – Shahpurkandi Township,
Shahpur
Teh. & Distt. – Pathankot - 145029(Punjab)

....Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Chief Engineer, Department of Water Resources, RSD, Shahpurkandi Township, Teh. & Distt. – Pathankot (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Superintending Engineer, Administration and Disposal Block, RSD, Shahpurkandi Township, Teh. & Distt. – Pathankot (Punjab) (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 2651 of 2020

V/s

<u>ORDER</u>

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 28.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 20th July, 2021 (Tuesday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing</u> through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date :28th April, 2021 State Information Commissioner Punjab



Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Rajesh Aggarwal S/o Sh. Ram Roop, Sunam, Distt. - Sangrur(Punjab)

....Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Executive Officer, Nagar Council, Sunam, Distt. - Sangrur (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Regional Deputy Director, Urban Local Bodies, Pb., Mini Secretariat, Patiala (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 4070 of 2020

V/s

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 28.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

The case is <u>adjourned to 20th July, 2021 (Tuesday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.</u>

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date :28th April, 2021 State Information Commissioner
Punjab